These terms and conditions relate to Griffith Review 2020 subscription offer.

a) Griffith Review 2020 subscription offer terms and conditions

- 1. This subscription offer is a promotion conducted by Griffith University ("Griffith").
- 2. By entering, you agree to accept these terms and conditions, and warrant that you meet the entry requirements.
- 3. The promotion opens at 9am on 15 September 2020 and closes at 11.59pm 31 December 2020.
- 4. Eligibility for the offer requires renewing a print, digital or premium subscription or purchasing a print, digital or premium subscription to Griffith Review in the promotion period.
- 5. Each person who renews or purchases a print, digital or premium subscription during the promotion period and who provides their contact details as part of their subscription will automatically be eligible for one complimentary one-year digital subscription that must be gifted to another person.
- 6. The purchaser will be contacted by Griffith via the email address supplied at point of purchase and supplied with a coupon code to claim the offer. The complimentary one-year digital subscription must be activated for someone other than the purchaser.
- 7. Griffith reserves the right to modify, suspend or cancel the promotion if it cannot be run due to any reason beyond Griffith's control, or if Griffith determines that the integrity or administration of the promotion has been adversely affected due to circumstances beyond its control. Griffith may also disqualify any individual who tampers with the subscription process.
- 8. Griffith will not have liability for any loss, expense, damage or injury sustained by any entrant in connection with this offer, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law (in which case, that liability is limited to the minimum allowable by law).
- 9. Any personal information you provide to Griffith in the course of renewing or purchasing a subscription will be dealt with by Griffith in accordance with these terms and conditions and the University's Privacy Plan. Your personal information will only be used for the administration of your Griffith Review subscription.